SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510

California — South Lake Tahoe Tariff

Thirty-Third Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 25
Canceling Thirty-Second Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 25

	Effective Sales Rate	\$ 5.50	406 \$ 0.98388 406 1.15291	\$ 5.50 406 \$ 1.15291	\$ 4.40	406 \$ 0.77834 406 0.91357	\$ 5.50	406 \$ 1.02200 406 1.05980	\$ 4.40	406 \$ 0.80884 406 0.83908	e e	\$ 0.98	\$ 5.50	406 \$ 0.98388 406 1.15291	
STATEMENT OF RATES EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO SOUTH LAKE TAHOE DISTRICT SCHEDULES. [1] [2] [3]	Gas		\$ 0.69406 0.69406	\$ 0.69406		\$ 0.69406		\$ 0.69406 0.69406		\$ 0.69406		\$ 0.69406		\$ 0.69406	
	PPP [3]		0.01957 0.01957	0.01957		0.00676 0.00676		0.01957 0.01957		0.00676		0.01957		0.01957 0.01957	
	"		↔	↔		€		↔		↔		↔		↔	
	CPUC		0.00068	0.00068		0.00068		0.00068		0.00068		0.00068		0.00068	
			↔	↔		Θ		↔		↔		↔		↔	
TRICT SCH	Subtotal Gas Usage Rate		0.26957	0.43860		0.07684		0.30769		0.10734		0.26957		0.26957	
DISI	° 0		↔	↔		€		↔		↔		€		↔	
RATES AKE TAHOE	CFCAM		0.02044	0.02044		0.02044		0.02044		0.02044		0.02044		0.02044	
l 유립	1		€	↔		€		↔		↔		€		↔	
ATEMENT E TO SOU	rstate		0.03092	0.03092		0.03092		0.00000		0.00000		0.03092		0.03092	
ST,	eam Inte Charges on		↔	↔		↔		↔		↔		↔		↔	
S APPLIC	Upstream Interstate Charges Reservation Stora		0.04354	0.38724		0.04354 0.38724		0.16552 0.16552		0.16552 0.16552		0.04354		0.04354	
RATE	~		↔	↔		↔		↔		↔		↔		↔	
FECTIVE	Southwest Margin	5.50	0.17467	5.50	4.40	0.01806)	5.50	0.12173	4.40	0.07862)	и С	0.17467	5.50	0.17467	
	%	↔	↔	₩ ₩	₩.	~ ~	↔	↔	↔	~ ~	6		↔	₩	
	Schedule No. and Type of Charge	GT-211 — Permanent Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Sassine Quantities Tier II	GT-211 — Seasonal Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm	GLT-212 — Limited Income Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Saseline Quantities Tier II	GT-221 — General Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Summer Winter	GLT-222 — Limited Income General Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Cost per Therm Summer Winter	GST-223 — Multi-Family Natural Gas Service (Submetered) [4]	basic Service Crarge per Montri per Dwening Cost per Therm Baseline Quantities Tier II	GMT-224 — Multi-Family Natural Gas Service (Not Submetered) Basic Service Charge per Month per Dwelling	Cost per Therm Baseline Quantities Tier II	

Advice Letter No. 791

Decision No.

Issued by John P. Hester Senior Vice President Date Filed October 31, 2007
Effective November 7, 2007
Resolution No.

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510

California — South Lake Tahoe Tariff

Thirty-Third Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 26

Canceling Thirty-Second Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 26

	Gas Effective Cost Sales Rate	\$ 495.00 957 \$ 0.69406 \$ 1.02200 957 0.69406 1.05980	\$ 33.073.00 \$ 5.50 957 \$ 0.14198	\$ 0.01130	\$ 0.21000	ve Sales Rate. The volume charge for ustomer-secured volumes transported,	narge is equal to the monthly projected	narge includes <\$.00082> per therm to		
STATEMENT OF RATES STATEMENT OF RATES EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO SOUTH LAKE TAHOE DISTRICT SCHEDULES [1] [2] [3] (Continued)	[6] GPUC PPP [3]	\$ 0.00068 \$ 0.01957 0.00068 0.01957	\$ 0.00068 \$ 0.01957 0.00068 0.01957			st components of the Effectiveshall be the product of the conchise fee factor.	e applicable Procurement Ch	o. PPPS-292. The PPP Surot		
	Subtotal Gas Usage CFCAM Rate	0.02044 \$ 0.30769 0.02044 0.34549	\$ 012173			vation Charge and Gas Co able. The TFF Surcharge of most current authorized fra	d Natural Gas, the otherwis	efined in Rate Schedule No		
	Upstream Interstate Charges Reservation Storage CF	\$ 0.16552 \$ 0.00000 \$ 0.16552 0.03780				Customers taking only transportation service will pay the Effective Sales Rate less the Interstate Reservation Charge and Gas Cost components of the Effective Sales Rate. The volume charge for customer-secured natural gas transportation service will also be subject to the TFF Surcharge, if applicable. The TFF Surcharge shall be the product of the customer-secured volumes transported, multiplied by the monthly projected cost of gas excluding franchise fees and uncollectibles, multiplied by the most current authorized franchise fee factor.	For the purpose of administering the tariff provisions of Rule No. 22, Transportation of Customer-Secured Natural Gas, the otherwise applicable Procurement Charge is equal to the monthly projected cost of gas.	transportation service excluding exempt customers as defined in Rate Schedule No. PPPS-292. The PPP Surcharge includes <\$.00082> per therm to ut related to current program year expenses. In the control of the specific of the specified to Schedule GST-223.		
	Southwest	\$ 495.00 \$ 0.12173 0.12173	\$ 33,073,00 \$ 5.50 \$ 0.12173 0.12173	arge Provision	e Park e per Month	portation service will pay the Effect as transportation service will also be jected cost of gas excluding franchis	pring the tariff provisions of Rule No	The PPP Surcharge applies to all gas sales and transportation service excluding exempt customer: amortize the CARE Balancing Account. This amount is not related to current program year expenses. A discount of \$4.00 per month per occupied dwelling unit will be applied to Schedule GST-223.		
	Schedule No. and Type of Charge	GT-244 — Large General Natural Gas Service Minimum Annual Charge Cost per Therm Summer Winter	GTT-255 — Transportation Service For Customer-Owned Gas Minimum Annual Charge Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm Summer Winter	Transportation Francise Fee (TFF) Surcharge Provision TFF Surcharge per Therm	MHPS — Master-Metered Mobile Home Park Safety Inspection Provision MHPS Surcharge per Space per Month	[1] Customers taking only transportation service will customer-secured natural gas transportation serv multiplied by the monthly projected cost of gas exc	[2] For the purpose of administer cost of gas.	[3] The PPP Surcharge applies to all gas sales and amortize the CARE Balancing Account. This amout [4] A discount of \$4.00 per month per occupied dwelli		

Advice Letter No	791	
Decision No.		